
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

Probation Department recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment I to Agreement for Services 2998 with Julie
Wyatt, dba J. Wyatt Consulting, to increase the amount of the contract by $25,302.07 for a total not
to exceed amount of $430,302.07;
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment I to extend the term of the agreement an
additional two months for a new term of July 14, 2018, to September 13, 2021; and
3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute further documents relating to Agreement
for Services 2998, including amendments which do not increase the maximum dollar amount or term
of the Agreement, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management.

FUNDING:  Public Safety Realignment (AB 109).
DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND
Since July of 2015, J. Wyatt Consulting (J. Wyatt) has provided consulting services for the
Community Corrections Partnership (CCP). Current agreement #2998 with J. Wyatt, as approved by
the Board (7/17/18 18-0872 #25), expires July 13, 2021, with a not to exceed amount of $405,000.

Per the CCP budget adopted by the CCP Executive Committee (4/7/21 21-0561), and subsequently
accepted by the Board (5/18/21 21-0575 #28), services by an outside consultant will be replaced by a
County Administrative Analyst in Fiscal Year 2021/22. Recruitment for this position will open as soon
as possible. Since it will be some time before the position is filled, the Chief Administrative Office and
Probation wish to amend J. Wyatt’s agreement by two months, until September 13, 2021, and
increase the not to exceed amount by $25,302.07, to $430,302.07.

ALTERNATIVES
N/A

PRIOR BOARD ACTION
See Discussion / Background

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT
Human Resources; Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee, which is comprised of
El Dorado County Probation Department, Sheriff’s Office, Health and Human Services Agency,
District Attorney’s Office, Public Defender’s Office, Superior Court, and City of Placerville Police
Department.

CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS
Approve as recommended.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
No fiscal impact or change to Net County Cost; the CCP has approved this appropriation in the
FY2021/22 AB 109 recommended budget.

File #: 21-1020, Version: 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/16/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-1020, Version: 1

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS
1) Obtain signature of Chair on two (2) originals of Amendment I to Agreement 2998.
2) Forward one (1) fully executed document to the Probation Department for finalization and
distribution to vendor.

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT
Public Safety

CONTACT
Jackie Cook, Administrative Analyst, 530-621-5588

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/16/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

